Service division

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Expenditure Category
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Legal Services

Post Mortem Expenses

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Postages

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses
Training

Professional Services - Consultancy
Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Rents

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Central Bedfordshire Council

Assistant Chief Executive - People & Organisation

Date

05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
05.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
07.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013

Transaction
number
5100450271
5100476968
5100476891
5100476890
5100492116
5100492120
5100487568
5100492123
5100492157
5100492128
5100492117
5100492122
5100492124
5100490442
5100490324
5100491356
5100491356
5100487813
5100487263
5100492159
5100492130
5100491996
5100488561
5100487277
5100492394
5100487281
5100487279
5100490447
5100489339
5100489385
5100491096
5100489236
5100489185
5100489157
5100493697
5100489172
5100492760
5100492760
5100488826
5100490790
5100489241
5100489237

Net

Amount
1,757.80
13,412.96
3,369.81
7,794.50
-7,794.50
-3,369.81
1,170.00
-1,170.00
-13,412.96
-1,757.80
7,794.50
3,369.81
1,170.00
2,500.00
7,021.16
250.00
1,250.00
450.00
90,250.00
13,412.96
1,757.80
1,250.00
421.54
1,271.20
4,580.65
1,168.00
2,445.60
174.30
1,725.00
898.56
495.00
1,170.00
443.10
472.12
15,462.92
440.22
700.00
140.00
877.50
480.00
2,047.06
1,801.80

Capital or
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

Supplier name

BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONE
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
MADPHAT FILMS

ROYAL MAIL

PERSONAL PAYMENT

LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY COMM LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
FIRE RISK CONSULTANCY LIMITED
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS



LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
POLICY AND STRATEGY

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
POLICY AND STRATEGY

CUSTOMER SERVICES

CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS
COMMUNICATIONS

CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
POLICY AND STRATEGY

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

AD PEOPLE

CUSTOMER SERVICES

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Legal Services

Computer Costs - General
Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Consultancy
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Rents

Rents

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Legal Services

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Consultancy
Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Agency Staff

Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Agency Staff

Postages

Legal Services

Legal Services

Advertising and Publicity
Agency Staff

Agency Staff

Training

Professional Services - Other
Venue Hire

Furniture Equipment and Materials

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses

Legal Services

12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
12.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
14.11.2013
19.11.2013
19.11.2013
19.11.2013
19.11.2013
19.11.2013
19.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
21.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013

5100489068
5100489340
5100492772
5100492772
5100491085
5100490615
5100490616
5100489114
5100489138
5100489946
5100490173
5100490010
5100490028
5100489958
5100489957
5100489965
5100490021
5100492567
5100489921
5100494667
5100495768
5100495591
5100490966
5100490948
5100495810
5100491712
5100491812
5100491580
5100496191
5100491817
5100491890
5100491008
5100491730
5100491476
5100491476
5100491642
5100492341
5100491977
5100491977
5100492736
5100491602
5100491724
5100497343
5100496330
5100492663
5100492183
5100492995
5100496159

877.50
1,551.42
1,500.00
300.00
2,871.60
5,141.50
4,482.00
1,953.48
432.16
1,053.00
1,725.00
485.10
1,170.00
472.12
472.12
429.91
877.50
1,037.50
432.16
5,324.22
5,155.11
1,250.00
2,975.00
545.00
1,900.00
492.80
1,380.00
938.70
5,000.00
938.70
842.40
9,600.00
1,170.00
1,750.00
5,750.00
472.12
2,566.10
100.00
500.00
2,449.00
877.50
426.32
2,380.00
5,596.00
846.00
444.00
596.16
2,631.60

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
DLA PIPER UK LLP

DLA PIPER UK LLP

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
10 EIGHTY LTD

CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
T-THREE PUBLIC SECTOR CONSULTI
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
PUBLIC PERSPECTIVES LTD

PUBLIC PERSPECTIVES LTD
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
ROYAL MAIL

PERSONAL PAYMENT

PERSONAL PAYMENT

SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
MOSAIC PUBLICITY LTD
DISCLOSURE & BARRING SERVICE
THE RUFUS CENTRE

STREAMLINE OFFICE SERVICES LTD
LYRECO UK LIMITED

PERSONAL PAYMENT



LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE
AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses
Professional Services - Consultancy
Conveyance of Bodies

Post Mortem Expenses

Post Mortem Expenses
Conveyance of Bodies

Post Mortem Expenses
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Professional Services - Other
Books/Journals

Books/Journals

Legal Services

Postages

Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses
Books/Journals

Books/Journals

26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
26.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013
28.11.2013

5100493759
5100493755
5100493898
5100494539
5100495032
5100493766
5100493758
5100494496
5100493764
5100496714
5100496569
5100497659
5100491129
5100491075
5100493749
5100492802
5100496435
5100491074
5100490656

877.60
677.60
1,471.20
3,690.00
575.44
1,271.20
980.80
465.56
580.80
4,125.00
4,250.00
2,511.41
1,232.15
772.35
1,200.00
8,590.52
8,375.30
867.35
816.05

Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue
Revenue

PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
FORENSICS LTD

NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
PERSONAL PAYMENT
PERSONAL PAYMENT
ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
PERSONAL PAYMENT

GREEN PARK

GREEN PARK

PEOPLE ASSET MGT T/A PAM OH SO
SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
PERSONAL PAYMENT

ROYAL MAIL

SCI PRINT LIMITED

SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
SWEET & MAXWELL LTD



