Central Bedfordshire Council Assistant Chief Executive - People & Organisation

			Transaction	Net	Capital or	
Service division	Expenditure Category	Date	number	Amount	Revenue	Supplier name
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100450271	1,757.80	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100476968	13,412.96	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100476891	3,369.81	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100476890	7,794.50	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492116	-7,794.50	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492120	-3,369.81	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100487568	1,170.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492123	-1,170.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492157	-13,412.96	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492128	-1,757.80	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492117	7,794.50	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492122	3,369.81	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100492124	1,170.00	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	05.11.2013	5100490442	2,500.00	Revenue	SAMANTHA REDDINGTON LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	05.11.2013	5100490324	7,021.16	Revenue	BEDFORD HOSPITAL NHS TRUST
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	05.11.2013	5100491356	250.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	05.11.2013	5100491356	1,250.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	05.11.2013	5100487813	450.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Professional Services - Other	05.11.2013	5100487263	90,250.00	Revenue	THE POLICE & CRIME COMMISSIONE
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.11.2013	5100492159	13,412.96	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	07.11.2013	5100492130	1,757.80	Revenue	BEDFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL
COMMUNICATIONS	Professional Services - Other	07.11.2013	5100491996	1,250.00	Revenue	MADPHAT FILMS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	07.11.2013	5100488561	421.54	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.11.2013	5100487277	1,271.20	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.11.2013	5100492394	4,580.65	Revenue	LUTON & DUNSTABLE HOSPITAL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.11.2013	5100487281	1,168.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Post Mortem Expenses	07.11.2013	5100487279	2,445.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
AD PEOPLE	Training	12.11.2013	5100490447	174.30	Revenue	DOD'S PARLIAMENTARY COMM LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Consultancy	12.11.2013	5100489339	1,725.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489385	898.56	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	12.11.2013	5100491096	495.00	Revenue	FIRE RISK CONSULTANCY LIMITED
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489236	1,170.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489185	443.10	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489157	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Rents	12.11.2013	5100493697	15,462.92	Revenue	DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489172	440.22	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100492760	700.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100492760	140.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100488826	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100490790	480.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489241	2,047.06	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489237	1,801.80	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489068	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489340	1,551.42	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100492772	1,500.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100492772	300.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Computer Costs - General	12.11.2013	5100491085	2,871.60	Revenue	NORWELL COMPUTER SERVICES LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100490615	5,141.50	Revenue	DLA PIPER UK LLP
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	12.11.2013	5100490616	4,482.00	Revenue	DLA PIPER UK LLP
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489114	1,953.48	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Agency Staff	12.11.2013	5100489138	432.16	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100489946	1,053.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Consultancy	14.11.2013	5100490173	1,725.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100490010	485.10	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100490028	1,170.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100489958	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100489957	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100489965	429.91	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100490021	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	14.11.2013	5100492567	1,037.50	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Agency Staff	14.11.2013	5100489921	432.16	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Rents	19.11.2013	5100494667	5,324.22	Revenue	DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Rents	19.11.2013	5100495768	5,155.11	Revenue	DWP - JOB CENTRE PLUS NO 1 A/C
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	19.11.2013	5100495591	1,250.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	19.11.2013	5100490966	2,975.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	19.11.2013	5100490948	545.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	19.11.2013	5100495810	1,900.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491712	492.80	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Consultancy	21.11.2013	5100491812	1,380.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491580	938.70	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	21.11.2013	5100496191	5,000.00	Revenue	10 EIGHTY LTD
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491817	938.70	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491890	842.40	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	21.11.2013	5100491009	9,600.00	Revenue	T-THREE PUBLIC SECTOR CONSULTI
COMMUNICATIONS	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491730	1,170.00	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
COMMUNICATIONS	Professional Services - Other	21.11.2013	5100491476	1,750.00	Revenue	PUBLIC PERSPECTIVES LTD
COMMUNICATIONS	Professional Services - Other	21.11.2013	5100491476	5,750.00	Revenue	PUBLIC PERSPECTIVES LTD
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491642	472.12	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Postages	21.11.2013	5100492341	2,566.10	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.11.2013	5100491977	100.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	21.11.2013	5100491977	500.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Advertising and Publicity	21.11.2013	5100492736	2,449.00	Revenue	SOLACE ENTERPRISES LIMITED
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491602	877.50	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
POLICY AND STRATEGY	Agency Staff	21.11.2013	5100491724	426.32	Revenue	CARLISLE MANAGED SOLUTIONS
AD PEOPLE	Training	26.11.2013	5100497349	2,380.00	Revenue	MOSAIC PUBLICITY LTD
AD PEOPLE	Professional Services - Other	26.11.2013	5100496330	5,596.00	Revenue	DISCLOSURE & BARRING SERVICE
AD PEOPLE	Venue Hire	26.11.2013	5100492663	846.00	Revenue	THE RUFUS CENTRE
CUSTOMER SERVICES	Furniture Equipment and Materials	26.11.2013	5100492183	444.00	Revenue	STREAMLINE OFFICE SERVICES LTD
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	26.11.2013	5100492995	596.16	Revenue	LYRECO UK LIMITED
LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES	Legal Services	26.11.2013	5100496159	2,631.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE AD PEOPLE

LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES LEGAL AND DEMOCRATIC SERVICES

Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493759	877.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493755	677.60	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493898	1,471.20	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Professional Services - Consultancy	26.11.2013	5100494539	3,690.00	Revenue	FORENSICS LTD
Conveyance of Bodies	26.11.2013	5100495032	575.44	Revenue	NEVILLE FUNERAL SERVICE LTD
Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493766	1,271.20	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493758	980.80	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Conveyance of Bodies	26.11.2013	5100494496	465.56	Revenue	ARNOLDS FUNERAL SERVICE
Post Mortem Expenses	26.11.2013	5100493764	580.80	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Professional Services - Other	26.11.2013	5100496714	4,125.00	Revenue	GREEN PARK
Professional Services - Other	26.11.2013	5100496569	4,250.00	Revenue	GREEN PARK
Professional Services - Other	28.11.2013	5100497659	2,511.41	Revenue	PEOPLE ASSET MGT T/A PAM OH SO
Books/Journals	28.11.2013	5100491129	1,232.15	Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
Books/Journals	28.11.2013	5100491075	772.35	Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
Legal Services	28.11.2013	5100493749	1,200.00	Revenue	PERSONAL PAYMENT
Postages	28.11.2013	5100492802	8,590.52	Revenue	ROYAL MAIL
Printing Stationery and General Office Expenses	28.11.2013	5100496435	8,375.30	Revenue	SCI PRINT LIMITED
Books/Journals	28.11.2013	5100491074	867.35	Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD
Books/Journals	28.11.2013	5100490656	816.05	Revenue	SWEET & MAXWELL LTD